
404

RRC

GRC

RV3*

NHS

HR

LN

FH100

HAP

BSA2

LHA

LHAG

HKP

HEP

HCP

HMF

HMFB

HFP

HLC

HGP

FH500

HBL

HDL

HMD

HJL

BHE

CKG

CK

CKA

CKS

CKF

CKJ

CKL2

CKH2

CKLB2

FJ

FK

Ending

HLA/
HLB
HLAG/
HLBG

CKL2
-*-HC

NCK/
SCK/FCK

BHA/
BHG

BHE Series

No. Parts name Material Remarks

Master key

Cross roller

Spring pin

Plug

Rod packing seal

Piston packing seal

Magnet

Cylinder guard

Snap ring

Stainless steel

High carbon chrome bearing steel

Stainless steel

Brass

Nitrile rubber

Nitrile rubber

Resin

Stainless steel

Model no. (example)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No. Parts name Material Remarks

Operation axis

Arm

Fulcrum axis

Piston

Cushion

Cylinder

Cylinder gasket

Bearing guide

Body

High carbon chrome bearing steel

Stainless steel

High carbon chrome bearing steel

Stainless steel

Urethane rubber

Aluminum alloy

Nitrile rubber

Stainless steel

Aluminum alloy

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

     BHE-01CS to 06CS

Internal structure and parts list

Option internal structure drawing

81 1772 3 9654

18151311 141210 16

Open angle adjustment mechanism
(Option: D)

Close angle adjustment mechanism
(Option: E)

Open and close angle adjustment mechanism
(Option: DE)


